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COMMERCIAL COLLECTION SERVICE FRANCfflSE APPLICATION CHECK-LIST

Applicant: C & C Land Service and Cleanin LLC Date;

Status Brief Description of Application Requirements

[Identity of the applicant, to include its principals, partners, and management. Section 4-
1 C. (2)(a<_... ____________"_...... ". ". ".... "".. ". ..... _.... ______. __...... -_--- ---- Commented tDZI]: In the letter provided

Met; ev idence the entity is authorized to do business with the State of Florida and in good
standing with the Department of State. Section 4-1 C. (2)(a) ... -- Commented [DZ2]: Need SunBiz

Not Met

Met; information regarding the experience and quatificattons of the applicant and its
personnel with regard to Solid Waste collection. Section 4-1 C. (2)(b)i _____________"_..... _... - commented [DZ3J; Need letter or resume'

Information about the applicant's (including its principals, partners, and officers)
involvement as a subject or as a part in any litigation, criminal proceedings, or agency

D Not Met enforcement cases. Section 4-1 C. (2)(c)

D Met; ^-ist of a11 vehicles, equipment and other physical assets [by make, model, capacity,
size, type and VIN] the applicant will use to collect and transport Solid Waste when

D NotMet providing Commercial Collection service within Polk County. Section4-1 C. (2)(d) .. -- commented IDZ4]: Provide form

List identifying the frequency of Commercial Collection Service applicant provides to
D Met; customers with the identification number, size, capacity, and type of each dumpster, roll

cart, roll-off Container and compactor that the applicant will use to collect Commercial
D Not Met Solid Waste within the County. Section 4-1 C. (2)(e) "."......""."......"".__. ______. _ _. - - Commented [DZ5]: Provided Form

Applicant's acknowledgment and consent the County has the right to inspect the
applicant's vehicles, Containers, compactors and other equipment at any time. Section

D Met; iOriginal Certificates of Insurance evidencing current compliance with CGL coverage
(NLT $2M per occurrence) and State statutory workers' comp. coverage (or waiver).

D NotMet Section4-1 C. (2Xg) ... _. __. _.,. __. __. __. _. ______________. __. _.. ______. ___. _. "_... "....... _ _-- - Commented [DZ6]; Must provide COI

iy,g(. |Evidence the applicant has obtained all permits and licenses required by-law or
ordinance to provide Commercial Collection Service within the County. SecUon 4-1 C.
WW. -----------.. -. --.... -. ---------. --------------^-----------------------------. -------. ----" Commented [DZ7]: Need copy of Polk County Business

Delivery of Sworn affidavit confirming: (i) no unsatisfied judgments pending against the
." applicant; (ii) no liens of record filed by the IRS or State against the applicant;

(iii) applicant will comply with all Ord. requirements and all applicable laws. Section 4-1
D Not Met C (2)(i)

lyigj. |Delivery of written indeinnity of County from any loss which may resuft from the
applicant, its employees, subcontractors, agents, failure to perform in compliance

Qi^j^t the terms of the franchise or the Ordinance; Section4-1 C. (2Xjl------.-. --...... --- Commented [DZ8]; Not Notarized

(Delivery of applicable Commercial Franchise application fee. Section 4-1 C. (5) Commented [DZ9]: Paid by ec 09. 16. 25 P & P
D Not Met

{>-/(.^5-JW&^J?



epartment of State

I certify from the records of this office that C & C LAND SERVICES AND
CLEANING LLC is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the
State of Florida, filed on July 3, 2017.

The document number of this limited liability company is LI 7000143378.

I further certify that said limited liability company has paid all fees due this
office through December 31, 2025, that its most recent annual report was filed
on January 24, 2025, and that its status is active.

Given under my hand and the
Great Seal of the State of Florida
<tt Tttllahassee, the Capital, this
the Tn'enfy'nintk day of
September, 2025

Secretavyof We

Tracking Number; 6U24H91SCV

To authenUutc tbi* ecrtincatc.vltlt the foHowlne rite^Bter thit nuinber, and tlien
follow the lastructioiti displayed.

httpa://servicoi. sunIriz. oi^/Filtng»/C(rtiflcatc01Sftlt»/C<rtffiC8tcAu<I)entita{iOB
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Department of State / Division of CorRorations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name
Florida Limited Liability Company

C & C LAND SERVICES AND CLEANING LLC

Filing Information

L17000143378

82-2057766

07/03/2017

FL

ACTIVE

LCAMENDMENT

Document Number

FEI/EIN Number
Date Filed

State

Status

Last Event

Event Date Filed 09/12/2018

Event Effective Date NONE

Principal Address

5636 S JENNINGS RD

HAINES CITY, FL 33844

Changed: 02/27/2018

Mailing Address

5636 S JENNINGS RD
HAINES CITY, FL 33844

Changed: 02/27/2018

Registered Agent Name & Address

MCINTOSH, MICHAEL C

5636 S JENNINGS RD
HAINES CITY, FL 33844

Address Changed: 02/09/2022

Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title PRESIDENT, MGR

MCINTOSH, MICHAEL C
5636 S JENNINGS RD
HAINES CITY, FL 33844



^

11/5//2025

To whom it may concern
As Of 9/10/2025, C&C Land Services and Cleaning, LLC as weEt as its managing

members and owners, Michael Mclntosh has never and is currently not Involved in any
type of litigation, criminal proceedings, any agency enforcement cases, Judgments or liens

including the Intemal revenue serwceand all state or federal government litigation or civil suits

1, Angela Stewart.MGR of C&C Land Services and Clesnig, LL, do stttest the above statement
to be true and correct

State of Florida County of Polk

The forgoing instrament was acknowtedg&d befoj-e me on ttiis _£> _^' day of UOJ6*fr$0<2^>

Personall kn or Produced Ideniflcatton Type of ID.

Angela
I.YNNEK. DUCKETT

bl MYCOt. tMBSION»HH3CeSZ4
B<PtrcS:0(*llw25, 20»

Notary PubUc Signiture

r^/T£. H D^<-^<9-
Printed Name

Owner

Michael Mclntosh

(863)978-7078

Manager

Angela Stewart

<863) 528-6435



Title MGR

RUSSELL, KAREN
1349 POE RD
LAKE WALES, FL 33898

Title Manager

Stewart, Angela

3385158hSt
Wellborn, FL 32094

Annua Reports

Report Year

2023

2024

2025

Filed Date

02/06/2023

01/03/2024

01/24/2025

Document Images

01/24/2025 -ANNUAL REPORT

01/03/2024 -ANNUAL REPORT

02/06/2023 - ANNUAL REPORT

02/09/2022 -ANNUAL REPORT

10 12 21 -AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT

03/16/2021 -ANNUAL REPORT

06/25/2020 -ANNUAL REPORT

01/17/2019 -ANNUAL REPORT

09/12/2018 - LC Amendment

03/06/2018 -ANNUAL REPORT

07/03/2017 - Florida Limited Liability.

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

Florida Department of Stc"te, Division of Corporations



ACORty CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

10/1/2025
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer ri hts to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER CONIACT
Sihle Insurance Group Inc.
1021 Douglas Ave.
25 26 Master
Altamonte Springs FL 32714

NAME;
PHONE

E^IAIL
ADDRESS:

Certificate De artment

. 407-869-5490

Certificates sihle. com

INSURER S AFFORDING COVERAGE

Clear Blue Insurance Corn an

ICW Grou

F^ N0:407-389-3580

INSURED CSCLAND-°2 INSURERS:
C&C Land Services and Cleaning LLC
5636 S Jennings Road ~ INSURER c;
Haines City FL 33844-8264 INSURER o :

INSURER E

INSURER F

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1750708383 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NAICff

28860
27847

INSR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE

COMMERCIAL GENERAL UABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE I X | OCCUR

ADDL SUBR
POLICY NUMBER

BGFL0030538101
MP^CDY^
4/17/2025

POUCY EXP
MM/DD - Y LIMITS

4/17/2026

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY B JPEFC°T Q LOG
OTHER:

AUTOMOBILE LIABILFTT AQ1YFL003179-02 2/5/2025 2/5/2026
ANY AUTO
OWNED
AUTOS ONLY
HIRED
AUTOS ONLY

A X UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

SCHEDULED
AUTOS
NON-OWNED
AUTOS ONLY

x OCCUR
CLAIMS-MADE

DED RETENTION!

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILFTY
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED7
(Mandatory in NH)
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

BXFL0030538101

WFL 5082964 00

4/17/2025 4/17/2026

EACH OCCURRENCE

DAMAGE TO RENTED
PREMISES Ea occurrence

MED EXP (Any one person)

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

GENERAL AGGREGATE

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGO

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
Ea accident

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE
Per acddent

PIP

EACH OCCURRENCE

AGGREGATE

11, 000, 000

1300, 000

$10, 000

$1, 000, 000

$2, 000, 000

$2, 000, 000
$

$1, 000, 000

$10,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

3/1/2025 ^TUTE ^H-
N/A

3/1/2026 X

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1 , 000,000

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 1,000,000

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S 1,000.000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space Is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

Polk County Solid Waste Division
10 Environmental Loop S
Winter Haven FL 33880

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

l-Ttitti ~/^

ACORD25(2016/03)
© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks ofACORD



h

9/10/2025

Industry: Solid Waste Management & Recycling
Location: 5636 S Jennings Rd Haines City, Fl. 33844
Contact: Angela Stewart

(863) 528-6435 c.clandservicesllc@gmail. com

C&C Land Services and Cleaning, LLC established 2017 as a Roll off dumpster and construction debris

clean up service and has continued thriving in the central and now North Florida areas.

Services provided:
Roll off dumpster Rental

Land Clearing

Dump Truck Services

Site Prep

9 years of service provided to local builders such as Maronda Homes, Century Communities, Holiday Homes

and many more.

Owner

Michael Mclntosh

(863) 978-7078

Manager

Angela Stewart
(863) 528-6435



^^^8USMESSTAX^
OWNER NAME

MICWAEI. NICINTOSH

EXPIRES:
LOCATION
5636 _?< °
HAmescffY
CODE ACTtVlTfTYPE
810000

0913OT026

LTO OTHER SERVICES

t:' l
^SP<XKCO^^BUS<. ̂ ^^^"£ ^^^T

.
CFC* TAX COLLECTOR y^^^w^^w^

wmEWMe''WEK'w'WWT,^ C"t7^ND^CESANDCLeAN»»U.C
PAID-3*S2704®8w"2fl25HSP

Tp 31.80



Thank you

From: C & C Land Services and Cleaning LLC <c. clandservicesllc
Sent: Wednesday, January 7, 2026 11:23 AM
To: Zimmerman, Debra <debrazimmerman olkfl. ov>
Subject: Re: Requested Information from Attorney

mail. com>

Year Vehicle

2(M)1 International 2674

2(MK> VolvoVIID

2007 Intemational-Roll off

20)8 Ford F-550

2W9 F-250

20(B R>rd-Edge
2(X)9 Peterbilt

2016 Freightliner
2020 Foral F-350

2020 Kenworth -DumpTmck
2020 Dodge Ram
2025 Mack6R64F

202s MackGR64F

2026 Freightlinpr

Angela Stewart (863) 528-6435



Zimmerman, Debra

From:
Sent:

To:
Subject:

C & C Land Services and Cleaning LLC <cclandservicesllc@gmail.com>
Thursday, January 8, 2026 7:40 PM
Zimmerman, Debra

Re: Requested Information from Attorney

2005 Volvo VHD 52500
2006 Peterbilt 357 68000
2025 Mack GR64F
2009 Peterbuilt 365 33000
2016 Freightliner M2 26000
2007 International 7600

2026 Freightliner DP 54999
2026 Mack GR64F 24000

4V5KC9GF45N377598
1NPALUOX86N894480
1 M2GR4GC8SM045366
1NPSLOOX59D787572
1FVACWDT1GHHT6421
1HTWGAZTX7J406254
1FVHG3FM5THWR7993
1M2GR4GC7TM052018

These are the trucks that will be entering your facility

Angela Stewart (863) 528-6435
Billing/Off ice

On Thu, Jan 8, 2026 at 3:29 PM Zimmerman, Debra <debrazimmerman olkfl. v> wrote:

Hi Debbie - did C&C provide the other applicable, required information about the vehicles - capacity,
size, type, and VIN-as indicated on the vehicle list form (and required by the ordinance.

The above is from the attorney All information must be provided. Please send asap we are past the
deadline date.

1



POLK COUNTY WASTE & RECYCUNG
NON.CXCI.ySIVE COMMEROAL FRANCTISE ANNUAL VEHICtE IIST

FRANCHISEE -Uw-^ ^^ 0^dn{l^^<^
FOR WAR

VEHICUMAKE UtHICUEMOOB. YEAR
TYPE

(no, REi. ro,
ASt. nc.)

CAPAOTV
<CUW)

SSISKmSHSt

MItHICOVtD

\wTCTo*uemM

ACOWTFO

VEHICI.ESIZE
(GVW)

^>s
CD<t

a^-i
^5
b

VBIICU: lOENTIFICATIOtt NUMBER

kc (^F<5 3^ ^

flEVISEO 08/Z01*



POLK COUNTY WASTE & RECTCLING

NON-EXaUSIVE COMMERCIAt FRANCHtSE ANNUAL CONTAINER LIST

FRANCNISEE 4 LGA/^ S(*<-Ul^^C CW O^^I^ALC

offKiuseoHiy

niiin'flrcBWEO

OATSWMIIffMG

FOR YEAR

CUSTOMER KAME

i cl^/Tte
OUMPSTER

COmUtSKTfftfSSt

COMPACTOB flOUOff OTHER

cwAon
ICUYSI

mUECnONffltflUESQC

ONCAll OAV$/Wt

CONTAIHER )OEfn»FKAnoilf
NUMBER

^

BWSED 08/iCU4



)AVrr SUPPORTING RENEWAL OF NONEXCLUSIVE FRANCfflSE TO COLLECT.
REMO AND TRANSPORT COMMERCIAL SOLID WASTE

wrmiN POLK COUNTS

STATE OF FLORID/
COUNTY OF.

Before me, the undersigned notary public authorized to administer oaths, personalty appeared
who, first being duly sworn, on oath deposes aad states, as foUows;

D

2)

He is ,a corporation.

He has persona! knowledge of the facts stated in this Affidavit and that all such facts are
true and correct.

3) There are no unsatisfied j udgments entered against J.̂ Us^ O^it C^^in^Ue.
4) There are no liens of record filed by the Interaal Revenue Service against

C4  f^<*(i&c(^tr, «s ̂ ^. ̂ ^AA.-i^^(A^
5) There are no liens of record filed by the State of Florida, or any agency or subdivision

tihereof, against ̂ <.. A^x^ ^<? ̂ ' A<<»4^ AU.
6) ___ acknowledges and consents that the County shall have

the right to inspect _, . S: ̂ ., ;;; _ vehicles, containers, compactors, and
other equipment at any time. ^^ WMK^^. UC.

QiM^witC.
7) Dudng the lime of the existing Commercial FrancUselLy'fiA^^

complied with all of the requireoients stated in the Polk County Ordioaace 13-069 and
with aJII other applicable laws, and if awarded a renewal term
will continue to comply witii the same.

Further the affiant sayeth not.

Dated the 5tt day o£Se^<^Jw2G^L?&
^

Sworn Person Signatiire

Priitted Nanie and Title of Swom Person

ie foregoing instmment wss sworo^or affimied) and sufc(y;njged^efore me tfais 'S ^lay of
^^^o. -tcf^O^' . 20^, by JT^ 'tkfi-ff- \ <_1<5-^ /Kw6Si^^^h personally known to me: or!

has produced  ^^L Jji-V '<^ It '-+-n A-a---' -^ as i ̂
 

otifKast. otifii

tVtWEH. DUafETT
uyeotttnssioN»wf3QKa*

exp»iffis:Oi!Ub«2S, a»»

Notary blic Signature
L^/^i^ H 'T~>uc i^s-
Printed Name of No Public

(AFFIX NOTORIAL SEAL) Notary Commission Number/Expiration



INDEMNITV

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED
(the "Undersigned"), is the
(the "_3, a .

3^i^^'^
of dA^^-it,

WHEREAS, the. is herewith subinitting an application to
Folk County, a political subdivision of the Slate of Florida, (the "County") for the grant, renewal,
or modification of a non-exclusive commercial fraiichtse (a "Commercial Franchise") to collect,
remove and transport commercial solid waste within the geographic areas of Polk County; and

WHEREAS, the Comfflercial Franchise application process is described in Polk County
Ordinance 13-069 (the "Ordinance") and requires, among other matters, that an applicant
indemnify the County from auid against any loss which may result from the applicant, its
employees, subcontractors, and agents, failure to perform in accordance with the terms of the
awarded Commercial Fraachise and the temis of the Ordinance, and i

WHESEAS^ ttfe Undersigned is duly authorized to execuie tliis instrument by and on
behalf of the Ut L' l--^^ 'S^rf«>s <M^ CI^**ML\ U^.

NOW» THIBREi?ORE, in consideradon of the benefits accruing to the6*fi- LAut ^fCv'^^ ^ Oh
and for other good and valuable consideration, the Undersigned, by and on

behalf of theQ£-Lfl<ul S^TNIW: it<< fAtUiTi. does hereby forever release, indemnify,
keept save, and hold harmless the County, its commissioners, officers, officials, and employees,
from and against any and ail damages, losses, penalties, liabUities, costs and expenses of any
kind or nature whatsoever that is proximatdy caused by^incident to, resulting from, arising out
of, or occurring in connection with, directly or indirectly^ A-l^ . ; __ {*{ff^ jff .

.
»its employees, subcontractors, or agents, failure to perfomi in compliance wjtti the terms

of the Commercial Fraiichise or failure to perfbnn in compliance with the temis of the
Ordinance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Undersigned has executed this instruinent by and on
behalf of the this _ day of. _, 20_.

ATTEST:

By;
/4
5

-i-
a

By:

[Printed Name. Title]

SEAL

^^-3^4-C <3^ Ro^tJ^,
^. ^^-^ <f-

|-/^_ .. '.>o-^-c:'

^^^ ^ <^F-

^-"yNNBflEWBCTroiMl 2.DOCX
y MyCOMtt®8K>NfHK3065Z4

EXP»£S;Qdab« 25. 202B

[Printed Name, Title]

cj P.-^^ -S-^-^^-' '(~k-' ^w

r'^A-i T>Au^
^



Thank you for your payment

Qiilfinnationt

Date

Total Amwnt

Paid with

CustomCTWonwtiim

I826I5930

Tuesday. Septemtier 16, 2025, 9:22:53 AM US Eastern Time

$773.15

account ending in 8758

Angela Stemrt

ulaidsc'vfcesllcgjmaltiim

1863)528-6435

TransactiuiDttails

BiUTypt

LarKtfilTippmgfces

Details

Company Name C£ Land Services an) Cleaning. LLC

Ticket or tavoiu Numbs: POUtOOl

Amount

$750.00

Sd)T«al S750.00

CbmaiienCEFee $23.15

Total $77115

POLK
COUNTY

PiiweyhUw

Ital.Iiktift*,

BftltttPw. tISBheBsawl



Thank you for your payment!
This service has been provided by Polk County BoCC - Solid Waste. FL and Point & Pay We value
your business. Please keep this receipt for future reference.

You have made a payment to Polk County BoCC - Solid Waste, FL . The Polk County BoCC - Solid
Waste department Thanks You For Your Payment. Credit Card Services provided by Polk County
BoCC - Solid Waste department are in connection with POINT & PAY.

Name:
Address:
Contact:
Comments:

Payment ID:
Date:
Subtotal:
Fee:
Total:
Method:

Angela Stewart
5636 S Jennings Rd, Haines City FL, US, 33844-8264
8635286435

182615930
09/16/25 09:22 AM
$750.00
$23.15
$773.15
Credit Card(************8758)

Item Purchased
Landfill Tipping Fees

Transaction Descri tion
CTYPolkWsteGOV

Account
POLK001

Amount

$750. 00

Date:Signature:
By signing this receipt you agree to the terms and conditions of this service.

You will see one line item on your credit or debit card statement indicating the amount you paid and will be
identified as CTYPolkWsteGOV . If you have any questions about the charges please call 1-888-891 -6064.

Print ReceiRt Close Window



WHEREAS, THE
(the "Undersigned"), is the
(the "foc^a{ 'TranS//7o4

INDEMNFTY

^\IGNED /VC/VO'^on
of rt

_^), a C
WHEREAS, the ̂£>^^^\'~~Y((?y\S?D<>Tis herewith submitting an application to

Polk County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (the "County") for the grant, renewal,
or modificadon of a non-exdusive commercial franchise (a "Commercial Franchise") to collect,
remove and transport commercial solid waste within the geographic areas of Polk County; and

WHEREAS, the Coinmercial Franchise application process is described in Polk County
Ordinance 13-069 (the "Ordinance") and requires, among other matters, that an applicant
indemnify the County from and against any loss which may result from the applicant, its
employees, subcontractors, and agents, failure to perform in accordance with the terms of the
awarded Commercial Franchise and the terms of the Ordinance; and

WHEREAS. t)ie, Undersigned is^ duly authorized to execute this instrument by and on
behalf of the Cc^c>-M \r^. -^ C-\-

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the benefits accming to the OO&'t'0^ I^O^brt
and for .othCT good and valuable consideration, the Undersigned, by and on'

behalf of the .V<?. \ \<~<?«v. C^- does hereby forever release, indemnify,
keep, save, and hold harmless the County, its commissioners, officers, officials, and employees,
from and against any and all damages, losses, penalties, liabilities, costs and expenses of any
kind or nature whatsoever that is proximately caused by, incident \o, yesultjng from, apsing out
of, or occurring in connection wifh, direcdy or indirectly, OCiy^--

_, its employees, subcontractors, or agents, failure to perform in compliance with the terms
of the Commercial Franchise or failure to perfonn m compliance with the temis of the
Ordinance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Undersigned has executed diis ijn^trument by and on
behalf of the ~\^ \~~U^^> C-A- this 'Z1 day of S^T , 20^
ATTEST: ' -tet4 C^

a C

By;^/^^^^^ B
tv<lA^nr\/^ ~^^v^-

[Printed Name, Title]

\

SEAL

[Printed Name, Title]

^-^ CHARUESEWEU.
lia£%* Coffiintwton»»B<218192
^^ E)ipln*Uay20. a»26

INDEMNiry__COMM UCENSE APP 032014 - 2.DOCX


